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METHODOLOGY

City and County of San Francisco
Streets and Police Districts
("

CENTRAL

Emerson College Polling conducted a survey of San Francisco residents, )
commissioned by the San Francisco Police Department (SFPD). The sample size g

for the total sample is N=1,0635, and each of the ten police districts has a sample |

NORTHERN -~ cnufo{ "

P

RICHMOND

SOUTHERN

[ City Boundary
[IPolice Districts
Major Streets
Streets
Parks

size of n=107. ‘

Data was weighted by San Francisco city parameters. The credibility interval, | Mt ' ‘ | T e Boces
similar to a poll's margin of error, for the overall sample is +/- 2.9%; each police

district has a credibility interval of +/- 9.5%. The survey was administered via \ _ ;
cellphones via MMS-to-web, an online panel, and a consumer list of emails. Data | L A : p

I e BAYVIEW.

was collected between September 23-30, 2024. \ NPl [ . W X

INGLESIDE
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CITYWIDE RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood? Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

12% 23% 8% 15% 4%10% BENZ 16%

12% 20% 7% 7% 12% 17% 19%

2023 2024
2023 2024

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood. Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

9%  14% 26%

7% 16% 22%

2023 2024
2023 2024

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
there when you need them. feel safe in your neighborhood?
13% 8% 18%

8%

13% 25%

2023 2024

2023 2024




CITYWIDE RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
situations. responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
' ?
B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree addressmg them?
B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
6% 14% B Not atall responsive || Don't know

2024

7% 18%

2023 2024

2023 AR

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary. If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD

officers patrolling your neighborhood?
4%9%

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

7% 13%

2023 2024

2023 2024

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?  \yhen you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make

you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

2023 2024
2023 2024




CITYWIDE RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery) San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Yes B No Unsure
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

2%
29%

12% 8%

2023 2024

22% 12% 7%

2023 2024

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore
ACK 28%

19% 14% 26%

2023 2024

2023 2024

How satistied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year

"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc) were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

17% 27%
4% 7%
18% 16% 23%

2023 2024

2023 2024




CITYWIDE RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or problem in your neighborhood that
you would like the police to deal with?

2024 2023

Theft/property crime 21% Homelessness 23%

2 O,
Homelessness 3%

199 Theft/property crime

10% Overall crime 18%

Traffic violations, speeding

Overall crime 9% Drugs 4%

w
R

Drugs 9% Traffic violations, speeding

Vandalism, Trash Vandalism, Trash

Police accountability 4% Police accountability 3%

I .
5

. . o
Violent crime 3% Violent crime 3%

O,
Infrastructure 3% Infrastructure 1%

Something else 14% Something else 3%

4% No issues/no response - 16%

No issues/no response



CITYWIDE RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or problem across the whole city
that you would like the police to deal with?

2024 2023

Homelessness 23%

Homelessness

Theft/property crime 16%

Theft/property crime

Overall crime 14%

Drugs

Drugs 8%

Overall crime

. : o
Traffic violations, speeding Violent crime 8%

Vandalism, Trash 5%

Vandalism, Trash

Police accountability [ 3% Police accountability . 4%
Violent crime 2% Traffic violations, speeding I 2%
Infrastructure <1% Infrastructure 1%

Something else 18% Something else 4%

15%

No issues/no response | 2% No issues/no response



CITYWIDE RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?
W 2024 [ 2023

Police training
Body cameras/transparency/accountability

Reduction of force/deescalation
How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the

Faster response time, more officers present .
police reform you noted?

Reform has made police less effective

B Very Satisfied ll Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Community policing/engagement B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

New programs, reallocation of resources

<
N 6% 14%

Reduced racial bias ~

Use of drones/new technology "
S 6% 13%

Reduction of crime ~

Drug reduction

Reduction of violent crime
More diversity among police
Leadership changes

No reform / changes
Something else

Unsure/no opinion
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BAY VIEW RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood? Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
Overall PAZ 23% 8% 15% Overall K238 18% 16%

2024

6% 17% 2024 27% 15%

2023 REFIMVAY 10% 22% 2023 AN 14% 20%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood. Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall Overall NSNS 26%

2024 2024 WPV N 39%

2023 VR 8% 18% 25%

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you

there when you need them. feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall NBYA 21% 13% Overall BN

2024 ¥ 2024 WA

2023 R¥LREEY 13% YARE 5% 38%




BAY VIEW RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress

situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

2024 RISV

2023

5% 13%

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

4%9%

Overall

2024 BN

AR 6% 16%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall
2024
2023 A 19%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024 WESZ 15% 8%
2023

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure
Overall

2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

13



BAY VIEW RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 BEAZ 17% 8% 11%
2023 e 14% 15%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 23%
2024 BEeY 19% 24%
2023 PANA 20% 10% 32%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 24% 17%
2024 WESZA 9% AN

2023 WANZ 20%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 [RESS 1%
2023 [EZES

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall
2024

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




BAY VIEW RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the
police to deal with?

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem across the whole city that you would like the

police to deal with?

Overall crime 18%

Homelessness

36%

Theft/property crime 15%

Theft/property crime

Violent crime 12% : .
Police accountability

Police accountability - 9%
Overall crime
Traffic violations, speeding - 8%
Violent crime 5%
Homelessness - 8%
Vandalism, Trash
Drugs - 8%
Traffic violations, speeding I 3%
Infrastructure - 8%
Drugs 3%
Vandalism, Trash . 5% 19 I °
Something else 8% Something else 19%
No issues/no response I 3% No issues/no response . 5%

15



BAY VIEW RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Reform has made police less effective - 10%
Police training - 6%
Drug reduction - 6%

Faster response time, more officers present - 6%
Reduction of force/deescalation 4%
Community policing/engagement . 4%
More diversity among police . 3%
Leadership changes . 3%
Reduction of violent crime I 2%
Body cameras/transparency/accountability 2%

New programs, reallocation of resources I2%

No reform / changes . 3%

Something else . 3%

Unsure/no opinion

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Overall NN VLSS 46% 6% 14%
2024 WESA 19% 47% 9% 10%

AWKl 11% 3% 23% 17%

49%

16
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CENTRAL RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall [WPAZ 23% 8% 15%

e 10% 24% 8% 10%

2023 EREZEEEN VA

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall
2024 WEYA 32%

2023 RLIERAL

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be
there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%

2024 KA 10%

2023 RN

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall ESLNA 16%

2024 Wsys

2023 RFANYS

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V

2024 RNV

2023 EIRY

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you

feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA 21%

AR 6% 17% 27%

2023 WA 13%

=
I|
—_

(o o]



CENTRAL RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

2024 WIRAS

AR /% 19%

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall BN

2024 RN

POVRE 8% 13%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall
2024
2023

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024 WAz
2023 A

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

19



CENTRAL RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 24% 9% 8%
2023 e 24% 13% 3%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 23%
2024 By 8% EINA
2023 PSS 12% 11%  28%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 24% 17% 27%
2024 B4 20% 15% 35%
2023 1% NEYA 31%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 RS
2023 [ 3%

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall 6% 8%
2024 17% 12%
2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024 10% 12%

2023




CENTRAL RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with? police to deal with?

Homelessness 32% Homelessness 27%

Drugs Drugs 14%

Theft/property crime Overall crime 12%

Traffic violations, speeding Theft/property crime 12%

Violent crime 8% Traffic violations, speeding 8%

Police accountability - 7% Vandalism, Trash
Overall crime . 6% Violent crime 1%

2%

Vandalism, Trash . 5% Police accountability 1%
Something else 12% Something else 22%
No issues/no response l 4% No issues/no response I 2%

21



CENTRAL RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years? police reform you noted?

- 15% B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

13%

Reform has made police less
effective

Faster response time, more

officers present Overall 6% 14%
Community -9%
policing/engagement 2024 43% 1%l 5%
Body o
cameras/transparency/accou 8%
P y 2023 WA 22% 10% 22%

Reduction of force/deescalation 7%

EE

New programs, reallocation of 39
(o]
resources

Reduction of crime

Use of drones/new technology B 2%

Reduced racial bias I2%
Police training 1%

No reform / changes 7%

Something else B 2%

Unsure/no opinion 30%

1)
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INGLESIDE RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses

problems that concern people in your neighborhood? Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall NS 23% 8% 15% Overall AN 18% 16%

2024 BRI 30% 1%

2024 IRV

2023 WAL 10% 2023 WA 13% 15%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood. Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall Overall NN S 26%

2000 [ A 200 [T o

2023 WEAA 2% 2023 BN

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you

there when you need them. feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall NB¥Z 21% Overall EXENES

2024 2024 RRYAVAL

2023 WA 2023 YL 7%




INGLESIDE RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

s /% 11%

2023

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

4%9%

Overall

2024 YN

2023

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective

B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall

2024 13% 8%

2023 AN 15% 15%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024 WEYZ
2023 PAK 7% 13%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

25



INGLESIDE RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 BEAZ 1% 6%
2023 P 15% 13% %

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 23% 28%
2024 BReE 16% 25% 32%
2023 Py 18% AN

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 17% 27%
2024 WS4 16% 27%
2023 Py 22% 13% 8%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 WA 4%
2023 [eL 13%

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall
2024

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

W Zero B 1-2 M 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




INGLESIDE RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or

problem in your neighborhood that you would like the

police to deal with?

Traffic violations, speeding 34%

Theft/property crime 25%

Homelessness 10%

Infrastructure 9%

Police accountability 7%

Overall crime

3%

Vandalism, Trash

Drugs 1%

Something else 3%

No issues/no response 3%

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with?

Traffic violations, speeding
Theft/property crime
Drugs

Overall crime
Homelessness

Police accountability

Vandalism, Trash

Violent crime
Infrastructure 1%
Something else 9%

No issues/no response 1%

27



INGLESIDE RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years? police reform you noted?

- 10% B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
-9% Overall [EREZPYLA 46% 6% 14%
Poli ini 99
olice training - & 2Pl 7% 29% 51% 9% 4%

Reform has made police less effective - 6%
2023 RN

Use of drones/new technology 4%

Reduction of violent crime

Reduction of force/deescalation

53% 3%8%

Body cameras/transparency/accountability l 3%
Drug reduction I2%
Faster response time, more officers present 1%
Community policing/engagement 1%
Reduction of crime 1%

-

Something else l 3%

No reform / changes

Unsure/no opinion 47%
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MISSION RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses

problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
Overall [WPAZ 23% 8% 15%

2024 WS 10%

2023 WAS )% 13%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall
2024

2023 WA

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be

there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%
2024 WA 18%

2023 [NNECEYS 8%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
Overall NG 16%

2024 [ESESA 14%

AR 10% 17% 19%

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall 2 2NEYA 26%
2024 ERYAVANA

2023 KOG RVAY 17%

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you

feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA

2024 WS

2023 WA



MISSION RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

2024 RFIREYS

2023 BRRZIEVA VS

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

4%9%

Overall

2024 WIS

AR 6% 16%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall
2024
2023

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024
2023

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023




MISSION RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 W45 21% 4%
2023 25% 17% 10%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

2024 WAz
2023 31%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 24% 17%
2024 WISz
2023 18%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 [EEN
2023 [ 2%

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall 6% 8%
2024
2023 1%7 %

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




MISSION RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or In your own words, what is the number one issue or

problem in your neighborhood that you would like the problem across the whole city that you would like the

police to deal with?

police to deal with?

Homelessness 32% Homelessness 40%

Overall crime

19%

Theft/property crime

26%

Theft/property crime 15% Traffic violations, speeding 7%
Traffic violations, speeding 9% Drugs . 5%
Police accountability 3% Overall crime I2%
Violent crime 1% Police accountability I 2%
Drugs 1% Violent crime 1%
Infrastructure 1% Vandalism, Trash 1%
Vandalism, Trash 1% Something else 14%
Something else 19% No issues/no response I3%

33



MISSION RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years? police reform you noted?
Faster response time, more officers . B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
present 13% Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Body 5o, Overall [RREAVYTA 46% 6% 14%
cameras/transparency/accountab...
: 2024 RSN 45% 7% 15%
Reform has made police less 39
effective °
2023 NRVA 27% 40% 7% 14%
Use of drones/new technology B 2%
Reduction of crime 1%
New programs, reallocation of 19
resources
Leadership changes 1%
No reform / changes 12%

Something else 4%

Unsure/no opinion

34
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NORTHERN RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree
Overall [WPAZ 23% 8% 15%

TR 9%  34% 9%

2023

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall

2024 WXV

2023 NV 38%

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be

there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%

2024 WA 17%

2023 NV 16%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall AN 18% 16%

2024 YNNI 2 3% 15%

2023 WAZENIY N 16% 27%

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V 26% 14%

2024 WPV SV 34% 13%

2023 NNV 2 3% 20%

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA 21%

2024 RFANNE 22%

|

2023 WKV 21%

w‘

6



NORTHERN RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall EYRUESS 29% 1%
2024 KN BNVAS 42% 8%
2023 W2y 14%

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall SN2 32%

2024 RNV 39% 13%

2023 R¥ MLV 23%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective Unsure or don't know

Overall 13%
2024
2023 WAK 11%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not at all responsive

Don't know
Overall

2024 WPAZ 15%
2023 [EARZ 9%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling Unsure

Overall
2024

2023 7%

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?

I More safe | Less safe Unsure

Overall 13%
2024

2023
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NORTHERN RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 8%
2023 Py 26% 1% 9%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17%
2024 Ry 13% 28% 42%
2023 Ry 10% RBESA 23%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 24% 17% 27%
2024 B4 17% 31%
2023 PA%A 13% 17% 24%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 [EEES
2023 [EZES 1%

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall
2024

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




NORTHERN RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with? police to deal with?

Theft/property crime 31% Theft/property crime 24%

Homelessness 27%

24%

Drugs

Overall crime 5%

Homelessness 23%

Drugs 4%

Overall crime

G
X

Vandalism, Trash

Vandalism, Trash

)
PN

Police accountability
Police accountability

I
5

Traffic violations, speeding

Violent crime 2%

Infrastructure B 2%

Violent crime 1% Traffic violations, speeding I2%

Something else 10% Something else 9%

No issues/no response 10% No issues/no response 1%
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NORTHERN RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Reduced racial bias - 7%
Police training - 6%
Body . 59

cameras/transparency/accou...
More diversity among police . 4%

Reform has made police less o
: 4%
effective

New programs, reallocation of
resources

Reduction of force/deescalation
Drug reduction

Reduction of crime

Faster response time, more o,
officers present

Use of drones/new technology 1%

No reform / changes - 1%

Something else I3%

Unsure/no opinion

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied

Overall NN VLSS 46% 6% 14%
2024 KN BRVAS 9% 10%
2023 WARA 34% 1% 9%

48%

40



PARK RESULTS



PARK RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
Overall PAZ 23%

2024 WA

AR /% 14%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall

VLR 9% 24%

2023 kS

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be

there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%

AR 6% 12%

PAVRE 8% 24%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
Overall NG

2024

2023 AR

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V

2024 IRYERV

2023 A

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA
2024

2023 IRREAN
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PARK RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

2024 BRFISYS

2023 WAZERNE

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall BN
2024 WSz

2023 WAEeY

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall
2024
2023 AW 10% 10%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024 PN
2023 LSS 15% 5%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023




PARK RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 WESZ 22% A% 4%
2023 LS 8% 5%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 23%
2024 BN 9% Ry
2023 14% 24%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 17% 27%
2024 B4 22% 14% 22%
2023 22% 19% 20%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

Unsure

B Yes B No

Overall

2024 YA

2023 AN

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall
2024

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




PARK RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with? police to deal with?

Theft/property crime 46% Drugs 30%

Homelessness

Homelessness 19%

Traffic violations, speeding

Theft/property crime 18%

Drugs

Traffic violations, speeding

Vandalism, Trash . 6
Vandalism, Trash

Infrastructure I3%
I Overall crime

R

%

i
I3

I
N
R

Overall crime B 2%

Police accountability 1%
Violentcrime 2%

Violent cri 1%

Police accountability I 2% lofent crime 17
Something else 6% Something else 23%

No issues/no response 1% No issues/no response 1%
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PARK RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform

undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Body... 14%

9%

Use of drones/new technology

Faster response time, more officers... 8%

New programs, reallocation of... 8%

Police training 5%
Reform has made police less effective . 4%

Leadership changes . 4%
Reduction of force/deescalation l 3%

4%

More diversity among police

Community policing/engagement 3%
Reduction of crime I 2%
Drug reduction 2%
Reduced racial bias 1%
No reform / changes . 4%
Something else I 2%

Unsure/no opinion

30%

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied

Overall 6% 14%
2024 30% 6% 8%
2023 WA 12% 12%
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RICHMOND RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall NS 23% 15%
2024 BN VAN 19%

ARl 11% 32% 24%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall
2024 WWAA

2023 BEARZ

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be
there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21% 13%

2024 WAZIVAN

2023 WA 8%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree
Overall K238 18% 16%

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

2024 EXHPAL 22% 14%

2023 BNV 10% 16%

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V 26% 14%

2023 NV 13% 16% 15%

2024 BRFLYS 14%

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA 21%

2024 WAy 20%

2023 Ky 30% 18%

_FI
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RICHMOND RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall EYRUESS 29% 1%

2024 AN 21% 8%

2023 I NS 25% 14%

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall SN2 32%

2024 RS 11%

2023 RNV 25% 23%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective Unsure or don't know

Overall 13%

2024 13%
2023 AN 8%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not at all responsive

Don't know
Overall

2024 WPAZ
2023 AR 18% 21% 6%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

8%

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Less safe

Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

5%
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RICHMOND RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 WKy 34% 7% 6%
2023 Ay 16% 7%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 23%
2024 BN 29%
2023 Py 14% 15% 35%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 17% 27%
2024 WKy 29% 12%
2023 20% 13% 29%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 eI 3%
2023 [EZES

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall 6% 8%
2024

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023




RICHMOND RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the
police to deal with?

Theft/property crime 39%
Homelessness
Overall crime
Vandalism, Trash

Traffic violations, speeding

Drugs

Police accountability 4%

Violent crime 1%

Infrastructure 1%
Something else 17%

No issues/no response 3%

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with?

Theft/property crime 29%

Homelessness 19%

Overall crime 17%

Police accountability 11%

Drugs - 8%
Traffic violations, speeding 4%
Violent crime 3%
Something else 6%

No issues/no response 4%
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RICHMOND RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years? police reform you noted?
Body B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

O,
cameras/transparency/accou... % Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Faster response time, more

. 7% OVEICIIM 11% 24% 46% 6% 14%
officers present

Reduction of force/deescalation 2024 N VAR 9% 7%

2023 44% 3%13%

Police training
Use of drones/new technology 3%
More diversity among police 1%

Reduction of violent crime 1%

New programs, reallocation of 1%
(o}
resources

No reform / changes 18%

Something else 12%

Unsure/no opinion 43%
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SOUTHERN RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses

problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
Overall [WPAZ 23% 8% 15%

2024 WEYS 20% 7% 10%

2023 WALIVAY

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall
2024 WANA

2023 WA

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be
there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%
2024 W¥AA

2023 RS

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
Overall K238 18% 16%

2024 RN INNEIN 16% 13%

2023 EEYS 33% 18%

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V
2024 WA 25%

2023

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA
2024 WENMA

2023




SOUTHERN RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
6% 14%

Overall

2024 REFIMWA

2023 [N

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

4%9%

Overall

2024 EERARNS

2023 WAGH

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

Overall

2024

2023 1% 7%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024 &S
2023 A 16% 2%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023




SOUTHERN RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 BMAZ 15% 16%
2023 Pelor4 9% US7HNA

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

2024 14% 9%  46%
2023 13% 8% 31%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 17%
2024 BMAZ 9%  40%
2023 14% 7% 29%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

B Yes B No Unsure
Overall 2%
2024 RV 2%
2023 [y 5%

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall 6% 8%
2024 11% 9%
2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more
Overall 4% 7%
2024

2023 56




SOUTHERN RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or

problem in your neighborhood that you would like the

police to deal with?

Drugs 26%

Theft/property crime 19%

Homelessness 18%

8%

Overall crime

Traffic violations, speeding 5%

Vandalism, Trash 5%

Police accountability 1%

Something else 12%

No issues/no response 8%

In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with?

Homelessness 23%

Drugs 18%

Theft/property crime 13%

Overall crime 11%
Traffic violations, speeding 7%
Vandalism, Trash 3%
Violent crime 1%
Police accountability 1%
Something else 22%

No issues/no response 1%
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In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Police training 7%

Reduced racial bias 7%

Community policing/engagement 6%
Leadership changes

Reform has made police less effective
Body cameras/transparency/accountability

Reduction of force/deescalation

New programs, reallocation of resources

Faster response time, more officers present 1%
Use of drones/new technology 1%

No reform / changes 13%

Unsure/no opinion

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Overall NN VLSS 46% 6% 14%

2024 RNV 6% 23%

2023 WEPAL 18% 2%23%

51%
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TARAVAL RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses

problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
Overall PAZ 23%

2024 ISV

2023 RN

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall
2024 WANA

2023 WSS

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be

there when you need them.

Overall NBYA 21%
2024 NP4 22%

AORE 5% 10%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree
Overall NG

2024 WA

2023 PRI

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.
Overall ANV
2024 WA

2023 WA

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you

feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA

2024 AN NN/

2023 RN
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The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree [ Don'tknow B Agree [l Strongly agree

situations.

Overall E¥RESA

2024 BRFISYS

2023 PR

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall BN
2024 WAL

2023

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective

Overall
2024
2023

TARAVAL RESULTS

B Very ineffective |© Unsure or don't know

14%

19%

13%

7%

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Very responsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not atall responsive || Don't know

Overall
2024
2023 13% 3%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling [ Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?
I More safe || Lesssafe | Unsure

Overall
2024
2023




TARAVAL RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2024 26% 12% 11%
2023 Py 22% 1% 2%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 28%
2024 30%
2023 Peloy4 17% 8% 23%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 24% 17% 27%

2024 Py 16% 17%

2023 20% 11%  16%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

Unsure

B Yes B No

Overall

2024 RIS

2023 BEEAZ

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall 6% 8%
2023
2024 3% 8%

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024 3% 8%

2023




TARAVAL RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or In your own words, what is the number one issue or
problem in your neighborhood that you would like the problem across the whole city that you would like the
police to deal with? police to deal with?

Theft/property crime

Theft/property crime 31%
Traffic violations, speeding Homelessness
Homelessness Overall crime
Vandalism, Trash Drugs
Overall crime . 6 Traffic violations, speeding
Police accountability Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Vandalism, Trash 1%

Drugs I2%
Violent crime 1%

Violentcrime 1%
Something else 12%
Something else 13%

No issues/no response | 2%

No issues/no response 7%



TARAVAL RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Reduction of force/deescalation 10%

9%

New programs, reallocation of resources

Faster response time, more officers present 6%
Reform has made police less effective %
Body cameras/transparency/accountability 5%
Police training I 2%
Reduced racial bias I2%

Reduction of crime 1%
Use of drones/new technology 1%

No reform / changes 16%

Something else 4%

Unsure/no opinion

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Overall NN VLSS 6% 14%
2024 BRSNS 2%13%

2023 AN 38% 3%6%

40%
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TENDERLOIN RESULTS

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the SFPD addresses
problems that concern people in your neighborhood?

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree
Overall PAZ 23%

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

2024 YA 16%

2023 MKV 22%

| frequently see police patrols in my neighborhood.

Overall

2024 RIMVILS

2023 RLEIELSNZ

Police officers in your neighborhood can be relied on to be
there when you need them.

26%

Overall NBYA 21%

2024 ERYLVRY

2023 YA 43%

Police in my neighborhood treat people with respect.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree

Overall ESLNA 16%
2024 IRYAVAYA 15%

2023 KV 18%

Police in my neighborhood take time to listen to people.

Overall A7V
2024 WA 21% 12%

2023 WALIVAN 15%

To what extent do you agree or disagree that in general, you
feel safe in your neighborhood?

Overall Y ENEYA
2024 WA

2023 WA




TENDERLOIN RESULTS

The SFPD officers de-escalate or reduce the tension in high stress
situations.

B Strongly disagree [l Disagree

Don't know [ Agree M Strongly agree
6% 14% 11%

Overall

2024 REFIMWA

2023 WALIEEY

The police in my neighborhood only use force when necessary.

Overall BN

2024 IRYEMNV

2023 WXV 20%

To what extent do you believe SFPD is effective at solving crimes?

B Very effective [ Somewhat effective ll Somewhat ineffective
B Very ineffective Unsure or don't know

Overall
2024 PeRy 4%
2023

When public safety issues are brought up by the community, how
responsive has the San Francisco Police Department been in
addressing them?

B Veryresponsive [ Somewhat responsive [ll Not very responsive
B Not at all responsive Don’t know

Overall
2024 WY 4%
2023 W 8%

If you could choose, would you prefer to see more or fewer SFPD
officers patrolling your neighborhood?

I More officers patrolling [l Fewer officers patrolling Unsure

Overall
2024
2023

7%

When you see a police officer in your neighborhood does that make
you feel more safe or less safe?

I More safe | Less safe Unsure

Overall 13%
2024 14%
2023 15%
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TENDERLOIN RESULTS

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
violent crime? (Murder, Rape, Assault, Robbery)

B Very satisfied ll Somewhat satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B Somewhat dissatisfied [l Very dissatisfied

Overall 29% 12% 8%
2023 32% 13% 7%
2024 PRy 24% 6% 9%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
property crime? (Car Theft, Burglary, Arson, Car Break-ins)

Overall 17% 28%
2024 PRty 18% 5% 16%
2023 17% 20%

How satisfied are you with the job being done by the SFPD to address
"quality-of-life" crimes? (Vandalism, public intoxication, etc)

Overall 17% 27%

2024 BBV 13% 8% 18%

2023 Qe 16%

In the last 12 months, have you personally had any contact with the
San Francisco police, in-person, over the phone, or in some other way?

Unsure

B Yes B No

Overall

2024 YA

2023 WIS

How many times have you interacted with a member or members of
the SFPD in the last year?

B 128 35H 6170 1 11 ormore

Overall
2024 3% 8%

2023

How many of the times you interacted with the SFPD in the last year
were voluntary interactions?

M Zero B 1-2 8 3-5 W 6-10 W 11 or more

Overall 4% 7%
2024 3% 8%

2023




TENDERLOIN RESULTS

In your own words, what is the number one issue or

problem in your neighborhood that you would like the

police to deal with?

Drugs 23%

Vandalism, Trash 20%

Homelessness 10%

Theft/property crime 8%

Traffic violations, speeding

Overall crime

Infrastructure 1%

Something else

No issues/no response | 2%

28%

Theft/property crime

Traffic violations, speeding

In your own words, what is the number one issue or

problem across the whole city that you would like the

police to deal with?

Homelessness 17%

Vandalism, Trash 9%

9%

Drugs 9%

Violent crime 7%

Infrastructure B 2%

Something else

41%
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TENDERLOIN RESULTS

In your opinion, what was the most significant police reform
undertaken by the SFPD in the past 5 years?

Police training

21%

How satisfied are you with how the SFPD implemented the
police reform you noted?

B Very Satisfied [l Somewhat Satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Overall NN VLSS 6% 14%
2024 WA 23% 1%l 8%

2023 W¥AL 8% 10%

Community policing/engagement 11%
Body cameras/transparency/accountability
Reduced racial bias 6%
Reduction of crime 6%
Reduction of force/deescalation - 5%
Drug reduction . 4%
New programs, reallocation of resources %
Reduction of violent crime 1%
No reform / changes 10%

Something else

Unsure/no opinion

20%

/0
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